RWDSU ...

RETAIL, WHOLESALE AND
DEPARTMENT STORE UNION - UFCW

LETTER OF UNDERSTANDING
, BETWEEN
RETAIL, WHOLESALE AND DEPARTMENT STORE UNION
RWDSU LOCAL 386
AND
FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Fremont Public Schools and the RWDSU have met, discussed, and agreed to the
following.

The expiration date of the current Collective Bargaining A greement shall be extended
until August 1, 2008 and all terms, conditions and letters of agreement contained therein
shall also be extended, as they existed on August 1, 2007.

All Fremont Public School Bus Drivers covered by the RWDSU bargaining agreement
shall receive a 1% raise for the one-year extension from August 1, 2007 to August 1,
2008.

For thj RWDSU Local 386
‘Qﬁ, ,x{,%; o« L/7o7

Business Representative\ Date

oy Yo gt ()
g e b

6/ 200>

A ) * _:_? . ¥
Stewar;l/‘



